

MMGSY अर्थात Const of Road From MMGSY  
Madheli to Bagmara

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agreement No-261/SBD/MMGSY-21-22

Name of Agency:- Adhunik Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

**DIVISION**

Const. Cost:- ~~3,84,965~~ = 56,48,261 = ARARIA

Weight. Cost:- ~~13,48,261~~ = 384,965 =

Total:- 6033226 = **SUB-DIVISION**

Date of Commencement:- 18.02.22

PALASI

Date of Completion:- 17.11.22

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

**2693**

# Abstract of cost

11

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (1) P.V. setting out<br>pillar - E.I.T.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.650 Km O.V.T. MBP - (2)                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 36827.29/Km - Rs.                                  |                           |    |    |    | 23938.00         |
| (2) Clearing & grubbing<br>road land - E.I.T.        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.23 Hect. O.V.T. MBP - (1)                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 52970.33/Hect - Rs.                                |                           |    |    |    | 12183.00         |
| (3) Excavation for road<br>way in soil - E.I.T.      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 48.75 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T. MBP - (2)                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 130.83/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                        |                           |    |    |    | 6378.00          |
| (4) Const. of embankment                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| ment.                                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 29.25 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T. MBP - (2)                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 30.23/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                         |                           |    |    |    | 884.00           |
| (5) construction of<br>embankment                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1243.225 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T. MBP - (2)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Limit to                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1240.03 m <sup>3</sup> @ 190.57/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs. |                           |    |    |    | 236312.00        |
| (6) Const. of subgrades                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| shoulder - E.I.T.                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 174.67 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T. MBP - (7)               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 140.15 m <sup>3</sup> " " - (8)                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 314.82 m <sup>3</sup>                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 192.25/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                        |                           |    |    |    | 60524.00         |
| (7) Const. of G.B. with                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                            | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| stone metal - E.I.T.                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 71.79 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.P. (5)                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| limit to 68.74 m <sup>2</sup>                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3157.65 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.                           |                           |    |    |    | 217057.00        |
| (8) Placing, spreading and compacting WBM Gr. III - E.I.T. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 184.93 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.P. (7)                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| limit to 184.64 m <sup>2</sup>                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4108.57 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.                           |                           |    |    |    | 758606.00        |
| (9) Construction of PCC 130 mm pavement - E.I.T.           |                           |    |    |    |                  |

|                                               |  |  |  |  |            |
|-----------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|------------|
| 394.48 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.P. (8)          |  |  |  |  |            |
| limit to 393.90 m <sup>2</sup>                |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ 7253.76 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.              |  |  |  |  | 2857904.00 |
| (10) Laying brick soling - E.I.T.             |  |  |  |  |            |
| 359.00 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.P. (9)          |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ 546.46 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.               |  |  |  |  | 196179.00  |
| (11) 1000 Stone post 2.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.P. (9) |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ 2405.95 / each - Rs.                        |  |  |  |  | 4812.00    |
| (12) 2000 Stone post 2.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.P. (9) |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ 646.54 / each - Rs.                         |  |  |  |  | 1293.00    |
| (13) 600mm equilateral triangle board         |  |  |  |  |            |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 3.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3605.43 / each - Rs.                   |                           |    |    |    | 10816.10         |
| (14) 600 mm circular board.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4785.75 / each - Rs.                   |                           |    |    |    | 9572.10          |
| (15) 800 mm x 600 mm                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| rectangular board.                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6616.63 / each - Rs.                   |                           |    |    |    | 19849.10         |
| (16) 600 mm x 450 mm                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| rectangular board.                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4664.93 / each - Rs.                   |                           |    |    |    | 9330.10          |
| (17) p/w Road Mark on                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| C.C. - E.I.T.                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 130.00 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9) |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 822.65 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.          |                           |    |    |    | 106945.10        |
| (18) p/w zebra crossing                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - E.I.T.                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 11.00 m <sup>2</sup> O.V.T.M.B.P. - (9)  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 721.95 / m <sup>2</sup> - Rs.          |                           |    |    |    | 7942.10          |
| (19) p/w boundary pillar                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - E.I.T.                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 8.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P. - (10)            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 484.45 / each - Rs.                    |                           |    |    |    | 3876.10          |
| (20) p/w Direction & place               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| identification board.                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 3.00 Nos. O.V.T.M DP- (10)                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 11485.71 / each - Rs.                           |                           |    |    |    | 34457.00         |
| (21) Plaster fixing 'logo' of MMSY project board. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.00 Nos. O.V.T.M DP- (1)                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 Nos. " DP- (10)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos.                                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 9755.12 / each - Rs.                            |                           |    |    |    | 48776.00         |
|                                                   |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 46226.00     |
| Add 12% GST (F)                                   |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 55471.50     |
| Add 1% L.C.S.S (F)                                |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 46226.00     |
| Add 10% S.F.C (F)                                 |                           |    |    |    | Rs.              |
| (22) Earth Work in excavation - E/P.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.66 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.M DP- (3)              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 305.42 / m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                   |                           |    |    |    | 4783.00          |
| (23) Plaster PCC 1:2:4                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1st/1st course - E/P                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.85 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.M DP- (3)               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6625.19 / m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                  |                           |    |    |    | 18882.00         |
| (24) Plaster PCC 1:2:4                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1st - E/P.                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.166 m <sup>3</sup> O.V.T.M DP- (3)             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 7023.05 / m <sup>3</sup> - Rs.                  |                           |    |    |    | 106603.00        |
| (25) Plaster laying PCC                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Pipe MPD                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measure |    |    |                  | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|------------------|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                       | L. | B. | D.               |                  |
| 7.50M O.U.T.MBP-(3)                                       |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| @ 3490.13 /m                                              |                           |    |    | RS.              | 26176.00         |
| (26) painting on parapet walls — E.I.P.                   |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| 12.48m <sup>2</sup> O.U.T.MBP-(4)                         |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| @ 100.76 /m <sup>2</sup>                                  |                           |    |    | RS.              | 1257.10          |
| (27) EXCAVATION in Soil hydraulic — E.I.P.                |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| 48.75m <sup>2</sup> O.U.T.MBP-(4)                         |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| @ 75.57 /m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                           |    |    | RS.              | 3684.00          |
|                                                           |                           |    |    | RS.              | 47840.80         |
| Add 12% cost (P)                                          |                           |    |    | RS.              | 57408.20         |
| Add 1% L-Cess (P)                                         |                           |    |    | RS.              | 47840.00         |
| Add 10% S.Fee (P)                                         |                           |    |    | RS.              | 48605.00         |
|                                                           |                           |    |    | RS.              | 54545.00         |
| less 1.80% below (P)                                      |                           |    |    |                  | 9818.00          |
|                                                           |                           |    |    | RS.              | 53563.40         |
| 16.11.22<br>J.E.                                          |                           |    |    | 16.11.22<br>A.E. |                  |
| Work has been completed Nafay Ladia against the Contract. |                           |    |    |                  |                  |
| 16.11.22<br>J.E.                                          |                           |    |    | 16.11.22<br>A.E. |                  |

Continuation